
SOUTHERN STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
STUDENT BODY PROFILE

CATEGORY 2004 2003 2002 2001 2000 1999 1998 1997 1996 1995 1994 1993 1992 1991 1990 1989 1988 1987 1986 1985 1984 1983 1982 1981 1980 1979 1978 1977

HEADCOUNT
FEMALE 1685 1632 1614 1463 1338 1234 1167 1153 1168 1075 1137 1168 1166 1147 1141 1066 917 951 914 935 879 843 849 674 982 750 731 574
MALE 671 602 648 575 505 455 415 434 408 393 423 490 488 431 419 447 372 379 343 368 455 423 516 380 549 505 573 659
TOTAL 2356 2234 2262 2038 1843 1689 1582 1587 1576 1468 1560 1658 1654 1578 1560 1513 1289 1330 1257 1300 1334 1266 1365 1054 1531 1255 1304 1233
FULL-TIME 1260 1150 1173 1109 913 790 759 687 737 745 857 958 958 841 727 644 512 569 559 487 509 431 418 459 461 412 405 518
PART-TIME 1096 1084 1089 929 930 899 823 900 839 723 703 700 696 737 833 869 777 761 698 813 825 835 947 595 1070 843 899 715
FEMALE FT 874 822 817 784 656 558 572 499 530 550 625 677 697 633 536 473 360 418 409 356 356 294 264 300 280 224 193 240
FEMALE PT 811 810 797 679 682 676 595 654 638 525 512 491 469 514 605 593 557 533 505 576 523 549 585 374 702 526 538 334
MALE FT 386 328 356 325 257 232 187 188 207 195 232 281 261 208 191 171 152 151 150 131 153 137 154 159 181 188 212 278
MALE PT 285 274 292 250 248 455 228 246 839 198 191 209 227 223 228 276 220 228 193 237 302 286 352 221 368 317 361 381
LPN 26 24 34 27 20 31 18 68 21 28 30 16 33 59

AGE
MEAN 27 27 28 27 28 28 27 28 29 28 28 28 28.6 29 30 30 30 31 29 31 30 29 30 27 29 26 26 22
MEDIAN 22 23 24 23 23 24 22 23 25 25 24 25 26 26 27 28 28 29 28 28 27 23 23 23
<=16 119 84 46 39 42 16 41 44 29 21 21 28 9 2 4 1 4 13 10 8 1
17-20 871 794 766 696 641 604 609 550 509 472 507 464 500 447 443 391 323 296 265 322 351 365 377 331 471 494 526 484
21-24 364 368 382 371 300 273 263 261 247 229 291 304 256 245 239 217 178 195 197 194 236 198 208 179 253 211 198 195
25-28 239 223 268 226 196 181 152 162 165 166 176 165 198 178 178 174 164 187 187 172 209 184 198 142 173 150 154 165
29-32 182 202 201 178 159 143 134 130 138 143 147 188 203 186 165 185 180 180 159 170 173 133 161 113 164 124 143 122
33-36 164 159 164 134 118 114 95 117 136 162 155 187 183 170 160 167 134 126 129 133 121 123 131 98 104 75 75 75
37-40 124 146 143 129 128 106 87 114 114 108 108 126 129 130 144 142 108 133 115 117 101 70 67 48 76 55 49 57
41-50 220 206 207 210 189 191 145 173 187 145 139 156 148 157 187 189 166 180 151 143 119 106 108 94 146 88 103 91
51-60 50 34 48 40 52 38 38 39 48 28 26 36 31 31 42 38 38 44 35 52 52 48 55 37 79 36 48 40
61+ 23 18 37 15 18 23 18 23 27 28 17 24 28 31 29 31 26 19 33 4 40 35 57 7 41 12 5 3
UNKNOWN 2 1 11

COUNTY
ADAMS 307 279 283 250 231 244 265 273 224 241 254 263 257 261 253 196 213 216 229 239 247 210 176 171 229 158 154 146
BROWN 284 267 260 233 243 211 181 187 237 233 278 326 297 267 251 254 190 169 158 175 206 189 224 147 219 193 217 201
CLINTON 477 504 475 440 355 348 342 298 286 269 292 326 359 342 319 363 299 304 297 290 368 362 393 312 422 375 396 365
FAYETTE 288 273 320 288 262 202 167 197 213 206 199 159 161 135 161 161 141 140 127 151 179 142 187 147 246 187 119 111
HIGHLAND 751 710 737 655 618 582 533 552 532 437 472 518 506 499 532 505 431 481 419 449 345 295 309 209 288 248 320 269
OTHER 249 201 187 172 134 102 94 106 108 116 92 86 105 92 71 55 43 50 41 44 59 68 76 68 127 94 98 138

RANK
FRESHMEN 1576 1493 1530 1420 1277 1155 1089 1182 1153 1040 1100 1140 1254 1271 1334 1202 1008 1049 1001 1114 1176 950 1156 908 1348 1040 1099 1048
SOPHOMORE 780 741 732 618 566 534 493 431 447 462 487 538 431 325 324 332 309 311 271 234 228 224 209 146 183 171 174 158
UNCLASSIFIED 44 31 27

All information is for Autumn Quarter except degree information which is for the academic year.



SOUTHERN STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
STUDENT BODY PROFILE

CATEGORY 2004 2003 2002 2001 2000 1999 1998 1997 1996 1995 1994 1993 1992 1991 1990 1989 1988 1987 1986 1985 1984 1983 1982 1981 1980 1979 1978 1977

DAY 1267 1247 1172 1263 1306 1493 1283 1124 902 708 741 741 656 703 573 534 418 485 472 512 560
EVENING 346 353 330 324 372 192 313 463 632 609 619 530 692 701 693 831 636 1046 783 792 673

MAJORS
PRAC NRSG 26 24 34 27 20 31 18 27 21 28 30 16 66 59
GEN MAJOR 1628 1497 1437 1240 1337 1236 1123 1120 1081 957 1013 1060 1037 984 949 892 686 684 605 715 781 671 723 584 811 640 602 473
TECH MAJOR 728 690 688 490 504 453 459 467 495 511 547 598 617 594 611 621 603 646 650 567 564 464 619 448 647 615 702 760
UNDECIDED 47 137 308 2 131 23 22 73

DEGREES
AA 69 46 55 49 45 49 48 45 29 52 55 52 55 30 47 19 23 23 49 31 28 42 40 56 35 60 48 80
AS 40 36 30 36 36 29 22 28 32 35 21 19 13 6 12 9 31 14 6 1 1
AAB 43 43 53 56 52 55 53 51 38 48 52 67 54 39 38 46 39 42 36 39 31 28 30 28 27 36 26 22
AAS 95 106 79 64 51 64 51 73 69 64 67 68 63 52 48 51 43 33 9 10 22 26 16 29 19 16 13 7
ATS 5 11 17 20 13 8 10 17 7 10 14 5 13 4 2 1 1
CERTIFICATES 56 42 44 30 29 34 32 35 45 33 39 40 23 40 31 39 32 64 68 53 65 28 4
<ONE YR CERT 23 44 53

ETHNIC
BLACK 30 29 30 25 19 19 16 12 18 18 17 12 17 11 12 13 4 8 12 10 26 8 17 28 22 26 27 28
AM IND/AL NAT 9 6 8 7 6 3 4 3 7 8 10 6 6 4 4 6 2 1 2 2 5 0 2 0 10 2 3 3
HISPANIC 9 10 11 15 11 6 5 4 1 3 4 3 1 2 3 1 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
CAUCASIAN 2264 2148 2176 1956 1787 1644 1546 1587 1565 1469 1552 1654 1656 1578 1565 1511 1306 1347 1253 1332 1370 1256 1340 1026 1495 1222 1272 1200
ASIAN/PAC ISL 8 10 8 6 5 6 11 6 6 2 2 2 5 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 4 0 1 2 2 2
NON-RES ALIEN 0 1 2 1 2 3 1 3 2 2 1 0 1 1 2 2 2 1 3 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 0
UNKNOWN 36 30 27 28 13 8

ENROLLMENT STATUS
FIRST-TIME 386 327 291 310 260 192 228 186 191 160 200 182 179 179 180 150 127 116 108 105 16 151 145 122 205 225 293 231
OTHER FIRST 189 209 228 238 197 182 168 240 265 178 147 199 226 292 285 389 270 305 283 441 395 224 299 206 386 243 293 303
CONTINUING 1269 1221 1236 1042 933 859 838 761 749 821 834 892 900 742 751 656 558 589 575 547 457 525 479 492 490 474 427 393
RETURNING 423 399 413 358 348 342 262 305 291 228 277 288 257 310 285 282 259 250 220 238 314 229 283 125 247 161 117 105
TRANSFERS 74 62 73 82 81 85 72 79 70 55 73 83 64 40 86 25 45 47 37 37 44 88 105 79 159 102 124 149
OTHERS 15 16 21 8 24 29 14 16 10 26 29 14 28 15 0 11 30 18 34 28 28 50 54 30 38 50 50 52

APPLICATIONS
APPS APPROVED 1005 908 905 860 712 635 611 671 685 560 601 629 665 643 702 655 540 593 508 675 638 545 732 552 860 738 849 813
APPS NOT ENROL 340 300 299 222 150 147 129 150 149 141 152 151 168 117 151 80 68 107 46 64 5 32 129 115 72 118 89 80
% APPS NOT ENROLL 33.8 33 33 25.8 21.1 23.1 21.1 22.4 21.8 25 25 24 25 18 22 12 13 18 9 9.4 1 5.8 18 21 8 16 10.5 10

All information is for Autumn Quarter except degree information which is for the academic year.



SOUTHERN STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
STUDENT BODY PROFILE

CATEGORY

HEADCOUNT
FEMALE
MALE
TOTAL
FULL-TIME
PART-TIME
FEMALE FT
FEMALE PT
MALE FT
MALE PT
LPN

AGE
MEAN
MEDIAN
<=16
17-20
21-24
25-28
29-32
33-36
37-40
41-50
51-60
61+
UNKNOWN

COUNTY
ADAMS
BROWN
CLINTON
FAYETTE
HIGHLAND
OTHER

RANK
FRESHMEN
SOPHOMORE
UNCLASSIFIED

1976 1975

462 299
529 378
991 677
487 372
504 305
201 140
261 159
286 232
243 146

25 25
22 21
1 1

428 319
191 135
98 66
92 47
43 32
42 25
69 32
27 16
0 4

114 110
173 136
305 169
67 43

208 157
124 62

800 551
137 74
54 52

All information is for Autumn Quarter except degree information which is for the academic year.



SOUTHERN STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
STUDENT BODY PROFILE

CATEGORY

DAY
EVENING

MAJORS
PRAC NRSG
GEN MAJOR
TECH MAJOR
UNDECIDED

DEGREES
AA
AS
AAB
AAS
ATS
CERTIFICATES
<ONE YR CERT

ETHNIC
BLACK
AM IND/AL NAT
HISPANIC
CAUCASIAN
ASIAN/PAC ISL
NON-RES ALIEN
UNKNOWN

ENROLLMENT STATUS
FIRST-TIME
OTHER FIRST
CONTINUING
RETURNING
TRANSFERS
OTHERS

APPLICATIONS
APPS APPROVED
APPS NOT ENROL
% APPS NOT ENROLL

1976 1975

497 197
494 480

462 333
529 344

40

15
7

25 15
1 0
0 1

965 661
0 0
0 0

195 157
292 292
391 197
39 9
21 20
53 2

648 536
87 65
13 12

All information is for Autumn Quarter except degree information which is for the academic year.


